DECLARATION OF CONFIRMITY

Issued by:
Y Distributor/ re-seller:
Alligator of Sweden AB EMGA
Soéderbyvagen 13 Groot Mijdrechtstraat 423641 RW
19560 Arlandastad Mijdrecht
SWEDEN
SES556375439801

Date: July 15 - 2025

Declaration of Conformity of Vegetable Cutter “ALLIGATOR®” used in food production.
The Declaration of Conformity relates to materials and objects intended to come into direct contact
with food products. Declares hereby that the following products: Alligator Vegetable Cutter and
Spare parts item number: 3079, 3079G, 30798, 3012, 3071, 3080, 3080G,30808B,2020, 3002,
3002G,3002B,3074, 3040, 1092, 3093, 3094,3098, 1076, 1078, 1088, 1093, 3024, 3025, 309503,
309506, 309512, 309603, 309606, 309903, 1055, 1075, 2020-CD, 3023.

All containing equipment for preparing food,

Comply with requirements and provisions described in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004
Comply with requirements and provisions described in Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006
(Good Manufacturing Practice)

Comply with requirements and provisions described in Regulation (EC) No 10/2011
(Plastic Implementation Measure)

Stainless Steel

Devices for food contact, made of stainless steel is made of alloy type Cutter in steel (Stainless Steel
ASTM 301). The relevant analysis material for the above equipment used for the above equipment
can be ordered from Alligator of Sweden AB.

Plastic

Devices for food contact, made of Plastic.
Cutter in plastic (ABS)

Collector (Tritan)

The relevant analysis material for the above equipment used for the above equipment can be
ordered from Alligator of Sweden AB.

Best regards I”399 46(%,\ \

SODERBYVAGEN:3; &
19560 ARLANDASTAD 2
SWEDEN o/

info@alligators.se

www.alligators.se




